IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 17.0028X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-03-23)
Status: Current

by setting switch combinations which are provided on circuit board. The optical radiation from the LED Light has been evaluated and found
compliant with inherently safe optical radiation, Ex op is.
Type designation
1E3 (Xenon lamps)
1E3 (LED lamps)
Electrical Data
1E3 (Xenon lamps) : 230VAC/110VAC/24VDC/48VDC
1E3 (LED lamps): 100~240VAC/12 ~ 48VDC
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:
1) The cable gland used is only suitable for fixed installations. Cables must be effectively clamped to prevent, pulling or twisting.
2) Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifications provided by the manufacturer. Repairs must
not be made on the basis of values specified in tables 1 and 2 of EN/IEC 60079-1.
3) According to material type of intended surface at where the beacon to be mounted, use proper length of screw to withhold the beacon
safely at the surface.
Page 4 of 6
IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
Certificate No: IECEx PRE 17.0028X Issue No: 0
Date of Issue: 2018-03-23
EQUIPMENT (continued):
Ambient temperature
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +65°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +70°C.
Routine tests
The enclosure is subjected to routine over pressure test of the 17.55 bar (1.5 times the reference pressure of 11.7 bar) according to cl.16 of
IEC/EN 60079-1:2014.
Temperature classification
Model Lamp Output Rated input
voltage
T rating & T ambient
IE3-5E6 30J 230VAC T3 for -40°C to + 70° C
T4 for -40°C to + 65° C
IE3-5E5 / IE3-5E4 25J, 21J 230VAC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
1E3-5E3 15J 230VAC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
T5 for -40°C to + 40° C
1E3-5E2/1E3-5E1 10J, 5J 230VAC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
T5 for -40°C to + 55° C
T6 for -40°C to + 40° C
1E3-4E6/1E3-4E5/ IE3-4E4 30J/25J/21J 110VAC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
1E3-4E3 / 1E3-4E2/ 1E3-4E1 15J/10J/5J 110VAC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
T5 for -40°C to + 55° C
T6 for -40°C to + 40° C
1E3-2E6 / 1E3-2E5 / 1E3-2E4 (24
VDC)
30J, 25J, 21J 24/48 VDC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
15J, 10J, 5J 24/48 VDC T5 for -40°C to + 70° C
T6 for -40°C to + 60° C
1E3-5LS 1E3-3LS 2700K (Warm white)
5600K (Cool white)
110~230 VAC/
12~48 VDC
T6 for -40°C to + 70° C
 As a result from the above temperature, the temperature class varies from T6-T3 with respect to the models.
Page 5 of 6